(X6) DATE

Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	EIED	
		125064	B. WING		12/0	09/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CLARENC	E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS	HA STREET				
	QUILITATE VAT		_U, HI 96817	DDOV/DEDIG BLANCO	F CORRECTION		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
4 000	Initial Comments		4 000				
	of Healthcare Assura The facility was not in requirements at Hawa 11 Chapter 94.1 Skille initial licensing survey	was conducted by the Office nce on December 9, 2022. In substantial compliance with aii Administrative Rules, Title ed Nursing Services. An y was conducted exclusively o include 44 additional beds nsed beds.					
4 149	11-94.1-39(b) Nursing	g services	4 149			12/27/22	
	(b) Nursing services shall include but are not limited to the following:						
	(1) A comprehensive nursing assessment of each resident and the development and implementation of a plan of care within five days of admission. The nursing plan of care shall be developed in conjunction with the physician's admission physical examination and initial orders. A nursing plan of care shall be integrated with an overall plan of care developed by an interdisciplinary team no later than the twenty- first day after, or simultaneously, with the initial interdisciplinary care plan conference;						
	summaries of the res	sing observations and ident's status recorded, as to changes in the resident's than quarterly; and					
		aluation and monitoring of sure quality resident care					
	This Statute is not m	net as evidenced by: n, interview with staff, and		1. Resident # 41's care	plan was		

Office of Health Care Assurance

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 12/27/22

TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) D  A. BUILDING:		
		125064	B. WING		12/09/2022
CLARENCE TC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS		EET ADDRESS, CITY, ST.  D LILIHA STREET  NOLULU, HI 96817	ATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
4 149	oxygen humidifier for Continuous Positive A machine for R41 in the care plan.  Findings Include:  1) During an observation 12/06/22 at 11:13 AM humidifier attached to used by R61.  On 12/08/22 at 2:47 FR61's Electronic Heal interview with Unit Matum 14 UM3 stated residents a humidifier if the residryness or irritation, a should include if a humidifier, no document assessed R61 and we humidifier, no document complained of dryness the oxygen humidifier comprehensive care plan 12/09/22 at 12:01 R61's EHR and intervious (DON) was done. DO humidifier should be of R61's care plan does humidifier	lity failed to include the Resident (R) 61 and a Airway Pressure (CPAP) e residents' comprehensive tion of R61's room on , observed an oxygen of the oxygen concentrator.  PM concurrent review of the Record (EHR) and anager (UM) 3 was done. That need oxygen may have dent complains about and a nurse assessment midifier is needed.  R61's EHR, UM3 confirmed mentation of the oxygen entation that the nurse could benefit from an oxygen entation the resident is or irritation, and confirmed in was not included in R61's colan.  PM concurrent review of view with Director of Nursing N stated the oxygen care planned and confirmed not include oxygen	÷	updated to reflect use of the C-pap. Resident # 61's care plan was update reflect the use of the humidifier bottle oxygen administration.  2. Facility residents have the potent be affected by this alleged practice.  3. DON and/or designee inserviced licensed nursing staff on comprehensicare planning. Inservices will be ongoing as needed. Current residents' care planer reviewed by DON and / or designer reviewed by DON and / or designer evill monitor compliance and updated as needed.  4. DON and/or designee will monitor compliance with comprehensive care planning through medical record aud weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or compliance is achieved. Results of the audits will be brought to the monthly meeting for review and recommendat monthly for a minimum of 3 months of until compliance is achieved.	tial to  sive bing lans gnee ed. br iting r until
	2) During an observation 12/06/22 at 10:00 AM machine at bedside.				

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 32NU11 If continuation sheet 2 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064	B. WING		12/09/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
	2230 LILIHA STREET						
CLARENC	CLARENCE TC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS HONOLULU, HI 96817						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
4 149	Continued From page	2	4 149				
	the CPAP machine evhelp her with breathin	ery night when sleeping to g.					
	read the following: Resigns of respiratory di wheezing, dyspnea, odiaphoresis, crackles, cyanosis, decreased l	lifficulty with expectoration, bubbling, tachycardia, oreath sounds) There a CPAP machine that was					
	On 12/08/22 at 10:25 AM, the Unit Manager (UM4) was queried about including the CPAP machine in the comprehensive care plan and acknowledged that it should have been included because R41 uses the machine every night when sleeping.						
	plan read the following this facility to develop comprehensive personeach resident, consist includes measurable to meet a resident's mand psychosocial neer resident's comprehen Explanation and Comprehensive care priminimum, the following interventions that reflections that reflections that reflecting the social properties of the social properti	n-centered care plan for tent with resident rights, that objectives and timeframes nedical, nursing, and mental ds that are identified in the sive assessment. Policy pliance Guidelines, 3. The					
4 193		ceutical services and drug reactions shall be ent's chart and reported	4 193		12/27/22		
	15001454 III IIIG 163146	and reported					

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 8899 32NU11 If continuation sheet 3 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N			` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125064		B. WING		12/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
0			2230 LILIH	IA STREET		
CLARENC	SE IC CHING VILLAS AI	STERANCIS	HONOLUL	.U, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED B	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
4 193	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RENCE TC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS  ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		and a ared and a ared and a ared and a director a action, a cy otic e be e history ) that a multiple ce fection 8 to e knee he is which a in his I'm nous	4 193	1. Resident # 18 continued on his antibiotics without further incident. DO inserviced the nurses involved in resid # 18's care regarding antibiotic administration. Inservices will be ongo as needed.  2. Residents on antibiotics have the potential to be affected by this alleged practice.  3. DON and/or designee inserviced licensed nursing staff regarding administering antibiotic. Inservices will ongoing as needed. Current residents antibiotics were reviewed by DON and designee for compliance.  4. DON and/or designee will monitor compliance through medical record au weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or compliance is achieved. Results of the audits will be brought to the monthly Q meeting for review and recommendation monthly for a minimum of 3 months or until compliance is achieved.	be on / or dits until
	have a surgery schee The doctor told me the all I won't be able to	nat if I have any infec	ction at			

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 32NU11 If continuation sheet 4 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			
		125064	B. WING		12	/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
CLARENC	E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS	IHA STREET JLU, HI 96817			
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	JEO, 111 30017	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
4 193	Continued From page	e 4	4 193			
	my last chance. The nurse came in to administer the medication, looked at the surveyor and said I'll come back later. 15 minutes later at 2:30 PM the nurse came back and administered the medication.					
	at 09:47 AM. R18 has the following Aftercare following expoint prosthesis, infect reaction due to intern subsequent encounted Strep Group A. Medication administration (IV) ever Infection and inflamminternal left knee prost 12/17/2022. Times list administration record 1600. Reviewed the History: 11/18/2022 to 11/30/2022 08:56 Co (sp) was initiated at a ordered schedule her On 11/30/2022 schedule.	ation record reviewed. in 0.9 percent (%) sodium gram/100 milliliters (ml); y 8 hours. Diagnosis (DX): latory reaction due to sthesis, Start 11/18/2022 to sted on the Medication (MAR) are 00:00; 08:00; Medications administration to 12/09/2022. On mment: Previous IV soln pprox. 2218, later than				
	meet ordered parame administration from p On 12/05/2022 scheo noted at 2335; admin 12/09/22 10:07 AM I preventionist and ask	eter in between IV revious. Ituled time 20:00 comment istered late. Interview with the infection led why the IV medication				
	MAR. She concurred that the IV antibiotic b	onsistently, according to the I with SA that it is important be given on time and has the knee surgery				

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 8899 32NU11 If continuation sheet 5 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ANDILAN	or contribution	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		OOMI LETED
		125064	B. WING		12/09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
CLARENC	E TC CHING VILLAS AT	ST FRANCIS 2230 LILIHA HONOLULI	A STREET J, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
4 193	Policy reviewed on 12 Administering Medica (Revised December 2 and Implementation 3 administered in accor including any required must be administered prescribed time, unles As required or indicat medication will record	y and he must be infection  2/09/22 at 12:00 PM titled tions 2001 med-pass, Inc. 2012). Policy Interpretation b. & 4. Medications must be dance with the orders, d time frame. Medications within one (1) hour of their so otherwise specified. 20.	4 193		
4 195	refrigerator, shall be a except when autiliattendance. The faciliatendance. The faciliatendance are required as as they relate to pharmacies.  This Statute is not make a make an observation members, the facility medication carts were medications were take staff but the potential exists.  Findings Include:  On 12/06/22 at 12:07	ng drugs that are stored in a sept under lock and key, norized personnel are in lity shall be in compliance uirements of federal and state storerooms and et as evidenced by:  as and interview with staff failed to ensure two	4 195	1. RN # 31 was inserviced regarding locking of medication and treatment cate by the DON. Inservices will be ongoing needed. 2. Facility residents have the potential be affected by this alleged practice. 3. DON and/or designee inserviced licensed nursing staff on securing medication and treatment carts. Inservill be ongoing as needed. Unit manage will monitor medication and treatment.	arts g as al to

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 32NU11 If continuation sheet 6 of 7

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125064		B. WING		12/0	9/2022
CLARENCE TC CHING VILLAS AT ST FRANCIS					TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
4 195	and observed a visito Registered Nurse (RN to the medication cart medication cart is unl was unlocked and collocked.  On 12/07/22 at 08:46 and unattended medicelevators in the hallwown members walk past the unlocked medicat member used the alcoon top of the medication observed a nurse hold unidentifiable clear lice medication cart and at they had seen a reside Infection Preventionist then observed IP lock quickly walked past it confirmed the medication the medication of the medication of the medication of the medication observed IP lock quickly walked past it confirmed the medication of the medicati	r in the hallway. At 12:09 N) 31 was observed to ret Inquired with RN31 if the ocked, RN31 confirmed it infirmed it should have be AM, observed an unlocked cation cart near the ay. Observed various started unlocked mediation cart, and another staft ohol-based hand sanitized on cart. At 08:50 AM ding a clear cup filled with fuild pass the unlocked sk another staff member ent. At 08:55 AM observed to the transh bin attached is another staff member ent. At 08:55 AM observed to the second time. IP tion cart was unlocked are locked.  AM interview with Unit done. UM3 stated and be locked as soon as a away from the cart, ever	eturn e t e t en ed ff rt. to ff r if ed and he and	4 195	carts on their daily rounds for compliand address noncompliance with nur as needed  4. DON and/or designee will monitor compliance through observations on rounds weekly for a minimum of 12 wor until compliance is achieved. Result the audits will be brought to the monto QAPI meeting for review and recommendations monthly for a minimof 3 months or until compliance is achieved.	rses or veeks ults of thly	

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 32NU11 If continuation sheet 7 of 7